506905152 10/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINEBACKER UK LIMITED	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKERS SAFETY GROUP UK LTD	
Street Address:	1 ASHLEY ROAD	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR	
City:	ALTRINCHAM, CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA14 2DT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D667144
Patent Number:	D679169
Patent Number:	D679170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: smunson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHECKERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name_Linebacker to Checkers#page1.tif source=Change of Name_Linebacker to Checkers#page2.tif

PATENT 506905152 REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0029

Company No. 9548112

THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

WRITTEN RESOLUTION

OF

LINEBACKER UK LIMITED

On 21 June 2017, the following special resolution was duly passed as a written resolution of the Company pursuant to section 288 of the Companies Act 2006:

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1. That the name of the Company be changed to 'Checkers Safety Group UK Ltd'.

For and on behalf of

Md Them.
Oakwood Corporate Secretary Limited

Secretary

A69674IG A06 23/06/2017 #20 COMPANIES HOUSE

> PATENT REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0030



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 9548112

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LINEBACKER UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

CHECKERS SAFETY GROUP UK LTD

Given at Companies House on 23rd June 2017



RECORDED: 10/05/2021



PATENT REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0031